OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	7-2006 ■T
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	1504 I documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: The Lamson & Sessions Co.
Jenesis International, Inc.	Internal Address:
	٥
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	-
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 25701 Science Park Drive
Execution Date(s) March 24, 2006 Assignment Merger	
	City: Cleveland
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Ohio
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 44122
✓ Other Assignment Of Invention Rights	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached?
Name:Mitchell Rose	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
nternal Address: Jones Day North Point	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	England
street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
	None required (government interest not aff
City: Cleveland	
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip:44114	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip:44114 Phone Number: (216) 586-3939	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip:44114 Phone Number: (216) 586-3939 Fax Number: (216) 579-0212	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501432
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip:44114 Phone Number: (216) 586-3939 Fax Number: (216) 579-0212 Email Address: mrose@jonesday.com	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501432
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip:44114 Phone Number: (216) 586-3939 Fax Number: (216) 579-0212 Email Address: mrose@jonesday.com	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501432 Authorized User Name Mitchell Rose
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip:44114 Phone Number: (216) 586-3939 Fax Number: (216) 579-0212 Email Address: mrose@jonesday.com D. Signature: Mitchell Cos	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501432 Authorized User Name Mitchell Rose March 27, 2005 Date
Phone Number: (216) 586-3939 Fax Number: (216) 579-0212 Email Address: mrose@jonesday.com	None required (government interest not affecting to a second seco

PATENT REEL: 017731 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION RIGHTS

Jenesis International, Inc. hereby assigns to The Lamson & Sessions Co. the entire interest of Jenesis International, Inc. in an invention which is now the subject of United States Design Patent Application entitled Glowing Artificial Candle Flame, having Jones Day Docket No. 427600600079, including any shop right or other right to practice the invention or sue for infringement of the invention as disclosed and claimed in said patent applications and any patents to issue from said patent applications, including divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, reexaminations, reissues, or any other patents or applications in the United States or foreign countries.

	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF
INVENTION RIGHTS to be executed on behalf of Jenesis International, Inc. as of the		
2414	_ day of March	, 2006.

By: Mame: Brid basen
Title: (an officer of the company)

Prisident denocis International, Face

CT I 1207047v1

RECORDED: 03/27/2006

PATENT REEL: 017731 FRAME: 0082